EN 24LC4.31E AA 6.Block Diagrams, Test Point Overviews, and Waveforms
Block Diagram Supply 37"
CONNECTIONSSA1
STANDBYSA2
MAINS FILTER + STANDBYA1 SUPPLYA2
6307
GBJ6J
- +

	How to Connect
	Figure 5-6 ComPair II interface connection
	How to Order
	5.4.2 LVDS Tool
	5.4.3 ComPair
	Introduction
	Specifications
	How to Connect
	Figure 5-7 ComPair II interface connection
	How to Order
	5.5 Error Codes
	5.5.1 How to Read the Error Buffer
	5.5.2 How to Clear the Error Buffer
	5.5.3 Error Codes
	Table 5-1 Error code overview
	5.6 The Blinking LED Procedure
	5.7 Fault Finding and Repair Tips
	5.7.1 NVM Editor
	Table 5-2 NVM editor overview
	Table 5-3 NVM Default values (option bit settings through NVM Editor in SAM Mode)
	5.7.2 Load Default NVM Values
	5.7.3 Flash New Scaler Software
	5.7.4 Tuner and IF
	No Picture in RF Mode, but there is a Noise Raster
	Sound in Picture Problem for L' System (rolling horizontal lines)
	Required System is not Selected Correctly
	5.7.5 Video Processing
	No Power
	Power Supply is Correct, but no Green LED
	No Picture Display (blank screen with correct sound output)
	No TV, but PC is Present
	5.7.6 Power Supply
	Check Fuse
	Protections Concept on Power Supply Board (two models)
	Standby Mode
	Normal Mode:
	6. Block Diagrams, Test Point Overviews, and Waveforms
	Wiring Diagram 26" & 32"
	Wiring Diagram 37"
	Wiring Diagram 42"
	Block Diagram Supply 37"
	Block Diagram Supply 42"
	Block Diagram Video
	Block Diagram Audio
	Test Point Overview Small Signal Board
	I2C Overview
	Supply Voltage Overview
	7. Circuit Diagrams and PWB Layouts
	LCD Supply (37"): Mains Filter & Standby
	LCD Supply (37"): Supply
	Layout LCD Supply (37") (Top Side)
	Layout LCD Supply (37") (Overview Bottom Side)
	Layout PSU LCD Supply (37") (Part 1 Bottom Side)
	Layout PSU LCD Supply (37") (Part 2 Bottom Side)
	Layout PSU LCD Supply (37") (Part 3 Bottom Side)
	Layout PSU LCD Supply (37") (Part 4 Bottom Side)
	LCD Supply (42"): Mains Filter + Stdby A
	LCD Supply (42"): Supply A
	LCD Supply (42"): Mains Filter + Stdby B
	LCD Supply (42"): Supply B
	Layout LCD Supply (42") (Top Side)
	Layout LCD Supply (42") (Overview Bottom Side)
	Layout LCD Supply (42") (Part 1 Bottom Side)
	Layout LCD Supply (42") (Part 2 Bottom Side)
	Layout LCD Supply (42") (Part 3 Bottom Side)
	Layout LCD Supply (42") (Part 4 Bottom Side)